COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: LANCASTER

&R
T

POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS.
Magisterial District Number:  02-3-06 DEFENDANT: (NAME and ADDRESS)
MDJ Hon HEISSE, J AN
on ONATH NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI
First Name Middle Name Last Name Gen
Address: 7458 E MAIN ST 206 W RIDLEY AVE
NEW A 1755

HOLLAND, P ¥ RIDLEY PARK, PA 19078

Telephone: (717) 354-4206 (215) 820-8063
NCIC Extradition Code Type

NCIC Extradition CodeType 4 - FELONY NO EXT. ] Distance

DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number | Complaint Number |Incident Number Request Lab Services
01/05/2026 | P10166332 T6B9BJIN10C PA 2025-1467773 YES

Gender Date of Birth POB Add'1DOB Co-Defendant?

M 06/10/1982 PA - USA NO

Defondant Also KriownAs Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix

Race Ethnicit

WHITE - W NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN - N

Hair Color Eye Color

BROWN - BRO BROWN - BRO

DNA DNA Location Weight

NO 225LBS

FBI Number MNU Number Hs.le:}gar‘:_t

Defendant Fingerprinted
NO

Fingerprint Classification

DEFENDANT VEHICLE INFORMATION

Plate # State HazMat Regéstration Sticker (MM/YY) |Commercial Vehicle? [ School Veh. [Oth. NCIC Veh. Code R
LCE8362 PA 2027 NO €a
VIN Year |Make Model Style Color Sirge
Def.
1FMCUOG60LUB94811 | 2020 |FORD ESCAPE T WAGON \whiTe YES

Office of the Attorney of the Commonweaith

Approved

Disapproved because:

(The attorney for the Commonwealth may require that the complaint, arrest warrant affidavit, or both be approved by the attorney for the Commaonwealth prior to

filing. Pa.R.Crim.P.507.)

(Name of Attorney for Commonwealth - Please Print or Type)

|, TPR. JOHN HUFFSTUTL

ER 4/012

(Name of Affiant - Please Print or Type)

of PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE, TROOP T, BOWMANSVILLE
(Identify Department or Agency Represented and Political Subdivision)

do hereby state: (check appropriate box)
1.+ |accuse the above named defendant whdlives at the address set forth above

| accuse the defendant whose nameis unknown to me but who is described as

(Signature of Attorney for Commonwealth)

(PSP/MPOETC - Assigned Affiant ID Number & Badge #)

PAPSP0800

(Date)

(Police Agency ORI Number)

| accuse the defendant whose name and popular designation or nickname is unknown to me and whom | have therefore designated

as John Doe or Ja

ne Doe.

with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at:

In LANCA R

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21

(Subdivision Code)

County 36 on or about

{County Code)

202
NI-7

T MM

(Place-Political Subdivision)

RECKNOC

11/27/2025 AT APPROX. 18:15 HRS - 11/27/2025 AT APPROX. 18:31 HRS

(Offense Date)
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bS5 POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

g ! s
Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
01/05/2026 P10166332 T6B9BJN10C PA 2025-1467773
First Middle Last
Defendant Name NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is
more than one ofense, each offense should be numbered chronologically

(Set forth a brief summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the offense(s) charged. A citation to the statute(s)
allegedly violated, without more, is not sufficient. In a summary case, you must cite the specific section(s) and subsection(s) of the statute(s)
or ordinance(s) allegedly violated.

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
inaheats: Cfikriss 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903 ;
Lead? |Offense # [Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
YES 1 3802 A1 75 1 M1 5404
PennDOT DAT/ Accident Interstate Indicator | Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number S NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):
DUI/UNSAFE DRIVING

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:
IN THAT, on or about said date THE DEFENDANT did drive, operate or was in actual physical control of the movement of a
vehicle namely, a white 2020 Ford Escape bearing PA registration LCE-8362 after imbibing a sufficient amount of alcohol such

that rendered HIM incapable of safely driving, operating or being in actual physical control of the movement of the vehicle, in
violation of Section 3802 (a)(1) of the PA Vehicle Code.

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Ienaate Offanse 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 2 3802 C 75 1 M1 5404
PennDOT DAT/ Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number YES NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):
DUI/BAC .16% AND GREATER

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

IN THAT, on or about said date THE DEFENDANT, being an adult 21 years of age or older, did drive, operate or was in actual
physical control of the movement of a vehicle namely, a white 2020 Ford Escape bearing PA registration LCE-8362 after im bibing
a sufficient amount of alcohol such that the alcohol concentration of the individual's BLOOD was 0.198% which is .16% or higher
within two hours after the individual had driven, operated or been in actual physical control of the movement of the vehicle, in
violation of Section 3802 (c) of the PA Vehicle Code.

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21 Page2 of 7
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Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
01/05/2026 P10166332 T6B9BJN10C PA 2025-1467773
First Middle Last

Defendant Name NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is
more than one ofiense, each offense should be numbered chronologically

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
inchoste Offense 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count |[Grade |NCIC Offense Code [UCR/NIBRS
NO 3 3802 D3 75 1 M1 5403
PennDOT DAT/ Accident Interstate Indicator | Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number YES NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL/CONTROLLED SUB

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

IN THAT, on or about said date THE DEFENDANT, did drive, operate or was in actual physical control of the movement of a
vehicle namely, a white 2020 Ford Escape bearing PA registration LCE-8362 while under the combined influence of alcohol and a
drug or combination of drugs to a degree which impaired THE DEFENDANT'S ability to safely drive, operate or be in actual
physical control of the movement of a motor vehicle, in violation of Section 3802 (d)(3) of the PA Vehicle Code.

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense 18901 A 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |[Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count |Grade |[NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 4 3802 D2 75 1 M1 5403
PennDOT DAT/ Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number YES NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL/CONTROLLED SUB

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

IN THAT, on or about said date THE DEFENDANT, did drive, operate or was in actual physical control of the movement of a
vehicle namely, a a white 2020 Ford Escape bearing PA registration LCE-8362 while under the influence of a drug or combination
of drugs to a degree which impaired THE DEFENDANT'S ability to safely drive, operate or be in actual physical control of the
movement of a motor vehicle, in violation of Section 3802 (d)(2) of the PA Vehicle Code.

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21 Page3 of 7




POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
01/05/2026 P10166332 TEB9BJN10C PA 2025-1467773
First Middle Last

Defendant Name NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is
more than one ofense, each offense should be numbered chronologically

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 5 2705 18 2 M2 1399
PennDOT DAT/ Accident Interstate Indicator | Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number NO NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of statule or ordinance):
RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PERSON

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT did recklessly engage in conduct which placed or may have placed 2 minor
children, herein referred to as DM and LM, in danger of death or serious bodily injury, that is to say THE DEFENDANT did operate
a motor vehicle, on a highway within this Commonwealth while Under the influence of alcohol, at a BAC of 0.198% and under the
influence of Lorazepam, with the two minor children as passengers, in violation of Section 2705 of the PA Crimes Code.

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Inchoate Offense 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 6 4304 A1 18 2 F3 3806
PennDOT DAT/ Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number NO NO

Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance).
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILDREN - PARENT/GUARDIAN/OTHERCOMMITS OFFENSE

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

IN THAT, on or about said date, being a parent, guardian, or other person supervising the welfare of DM and LM, both children
under the age of 18 years of age, THE DEFENDANT did knowingly endanger the welfare of said children by violating a duty of
care, protection or support, namely, by operating a motor vehicle, on a highway within this Commonwealth while under the
influence of alcohol, at a BAC of 0.198% and under the influence of a drug, Lorazepam, with the two minor children as
passengers who were also not restrained in child safety seats, in violation of Section 4304(a) of the PA Crimes Code.

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
01/05/2026 P10166332 T6B9BJN10C PA 2025-1467773
First Middle Last

Defendant Name NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated. if appropriate. When there is
more than one ofense, each offense should be numbered chronologically

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
i et 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903 °
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count [Grade [NCIC Offense Code JUCR/NIBRS
NO 7 3309 1 75 1 S 5499
PennDOT DAT# Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number S NO
Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):

DRIVING ON ROADWAYS LANED FOR TRAFFIC - SINGLE
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN A SINGLE LANE AND OR MOVEMENT FROM LANE WAS NOT MADE SAFELY

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
[nenoateOfiense 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903
Lead? |Offense # |Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count |[Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 8 3310 A 75 5499
PennDOT DAT? Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number S NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance)

FOLLOW TOO CLOSELY
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

FOLLOWED ANOTHER VEHICLE MORE CLOSELY THAN IS REASONABLE AND PRUDENT GIVEN HIGHWAY CONDITIONS

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21 Page5 of 7
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POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
01/05/2026 P10166332 T6BI9BJN10C PA 2025-1467773
First Middle Last

Defendant Name NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI

The acts committed by the accused are described below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When there is
more than one offense, each offense should be numbered chronologically

Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Number of Victims Age 60 or Older
Wdodie Olnse 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903 ;
Lead? [Offense # | Section Subsection PA Statute (Title) Count |Grade [NCIC Offense Code |UCR/NIBRS
NO 9 4581 A1.1 75 2 S 5499
PennDOT DAT? Accident Interstate Indicator |Safety Zone Work Zone
(if applicable) Number YES NO NO
Statute Description (include the name of statute or ordinance):

RESTRAINT SYSTEMS - CHILD BOOSTER

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

OPERATED VEHICLE WITH CHILD BETWEEN 4 & 8 YEARS NOT RESTRAINED IN APPROVED BOOSTER SEAT

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

NN
Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
01/05/2026 P10166332 T6BIBJN10C PA 2025-1467773
Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name
Defendant Name NICHOLAS ANTHONY MICCARELLI

2. | ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges | have made.

3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification
is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.5.§4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

5 I -N

This complaint consists of the preceding page(s) numbered 1 through 7

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of

Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and
were contrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly or in violation of the statute cited.

(Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, an affidavit of

and attached.)

(Date)

AND NOW, on this date,

probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority,

(Signature of Affiant)

An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before awarrant can be issued.

(Magisterial District Court Number)

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12/21

| certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.

(Issuing Authority)

Page7 of 7




SP 1-518TX

Crash Involves:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Crash - Public Information Release Report

i pul i) Fatality {_! Hitand Run {1 Commercial Vehicle {1 PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist | | Local Police Vehicle
® other () Workzone  {} ATV _} Snowmobile il Commonwealth Vehicle  _/ Local Gov Vehicle
Agency Information:
AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - BOWMANSVILLE JASINSKI, BRIAN
Summary Information:
CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2026-15917 01/03/2026 15:24 hrs
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
LANCASTER ELIZABETH TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
6000 0000 1-76 PIKE
LOCATION
1-76 W MM 274.7
People Involved:
UNIT#  |PERSON FIRST NAME M LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE |Gender
001 DRIVER DALLAS R TAYLOR 20 M
cITY STATE [SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
NORFOLK VA NONE USED / NOT APPLICABLE
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
WARWICK COMM AMBULANCE ASSOC HERSHEY HOSPITAL
UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME M LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
001 PASSENGER OLIVIA TAYLOR 19 F
cITY STATE |SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
NORFOLK VA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
TRANSPORTED SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY

EMS AGENCY

WARWICK COMM AMBULANCE ASSOC

MEDICAL FACILITY
HERSHEY HOSPITAL

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL
001 2014 INFINITI Q50

DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION

Y 4524E1 WINDSHIELD OBSTRUCTIONS AND WIPERS - IMPROPER SUN SCREENING

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as Unit 1 was traveling west bound in the right lane of travel when the operator lost control of
his vehicle. Unit 1 traveled in a north west direction and left the roadway hitting an embankment where it came to

final rest. The front seat passenger complained of neck

pain and was transported to the Hershey Hospital. Unit 1 was

towed from the scene.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest

among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make eve
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information

ry effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional

investigative details emerge.




SP 1-518TX n*

& g‘ Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
{ i) Crash - Public Information Release Report

Crash Involves:

i oul i/ Fatality i_! Hitand Run i+ Commercial Vehicle [} PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist  { } Local Police Vehicle

i} Other _' Work Zone {1 ATV i/ Snowmobile [} Commonwealth Vehicle "_! Local Gov Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - BOWMANSVILLE MAGUIRE, ROGER

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2026-31067 01/06/2026 18:08 hrs
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
LANCASTER WEST COCALICO TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
6000 0000 I-76 EXPRESSWAY
LOCATION

ON I-76 EAST BOUND AT MILE MARKER 280.7

People Involved:

UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Mi LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
001 DRIVER JOEL E MARELIS JR. 21 M

CITY STATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
CARTERET NJ UNKNOWN

EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY

TRANSPORTED SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY

EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY

REAMSTOWN FIRE CO. #1 EPHRATA HOSPITAL

Vehicles Involved:;

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL
001 2010 HONDA ACCORD

DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION

N 3714A CARELESS DRIVING - GENERAL RULE

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as unit 1 was traveling in the left lane of I-76 east bound at mile marker 280.7. As unit 1 was
traveling, operator 1 fell asleep and was unable to maintain positive physical control of unit 1. Unit 1 crossed over
the right lane and entered onto the right shoulder where it struck the metal guide rail adjacent to the shoulder
creating the initial impact. Unit 1 then crossed back over the right lane, left lane, and entered onto the left shoulder
where it struck the concrete traffic barrier adjacent to the left shoulder. Unit 1 then crossed back over the left lane,
right lane, and entered onto the right shoulder where it struck the metal guide rail adjacent to the shoulder for a
second time. Unit 1 came to a position of final rest at the third point of impact where it remained until my arrival.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.




SP 1-518TX

R

# R

Crash Involves:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Crash - Public Information Release Report

1 oul 1) Fatality 1_! Hit and Run 1} Commercial Vehicle {} PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist  {  Local Police Vehicle

®} Other | WorkZone ATV {_} Local Gov Vehicle

I Snowmobile {_} Commonwealth Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR 1
PA STATE POLICE - BOWMANSVILLE MAGUIRE, ROGER
Summary Information:
CADICASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2026-31067 01/06/2026 18:08 hrs.
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
LANCASTER WEST COCALICO TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
6000 0000 I-76 EXPRESSWAY
LOCATION
ON |-76 EAST BOUND AT MILE MARKER 280.7
People Involved:
UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME M LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
001 DRIVER JOEL E MARELIS JR. 21 M
CITY STATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
CARTERET NJ UNKNOWN
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
TRANSPORTED SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
REAMSTOWN FIRE CO. #1 EPHRATA HOSPITAL

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT #
001

YEAR
2010

VEHICLE MAKE
HONDA

MODEL
ACCORD

DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION
N 3714A CARELESS DRIVING - GENERAL RULE

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as unit 1 was traveling in the left lane of I-76 east bound at mile marker 280.7. As unit 1 was
traveling, operator 1 fell asleep and was unable to maintain positive physical control of unit 1. Unit 1 crossed over
the right lane and entered onto the right shoulder where it struck the metal guide rail adjacent to the shoulder
creating the initial impact. Unit 1 then crossed back over the right lane, left lane, and entered onto the left shoulder
where it struck the concrete traffic barrier adjacent to the left shoulder. Unit 1 then crossed back over the left lane,
right lane, and entered onto the right shoulder where it struck the metal guide rail adjacent to the shoulder for a
second time. Unit 1 came to a position of final rest at the third point of impact where it remained until my arrival.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and

belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.
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:f %‘ Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

7 Crash - Public Information Release Report

Crash Involves:
pul Fatality Hit and Run Commercial Vehicle " PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist " Local Police Vehicle
1%} Other i/ Work Zone ATV ' Snowmobile {_) Commonwealth Vehicle 1! Local Gov Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - BOWMANSVILLE MATTHEWS, CURTIS

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2026-23505 01/05/2026 01:24 hrs
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
LANCASTER ELIZABETH TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
6000 0000 I1-76 PIKE
LOCATION
ON I-76 EASTBOUND AT MILE MARKER 271.8

People Involved:

UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME M LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE |Gender
001 DRIVER AMON S BRUBACKER 50 M
cITY STATE  [SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
SELINSGROVE PA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
NONE

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL
001 2009 TOYOTA COROLLA
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as Unit # 1 was traveling east in the left lane. The operator swerved to miss striking several deer
that were in the roadway and lost control of the vehicle. Unit # 1 struck an embankment located just off the right
shoulder with its front end and overturned. After overturning, Unit # 1 came to final rest on the right shoulder facing
east in the upright position. There were minor injuries as a result of the crash and the operator refused transportation
to the hospital.

Penn State Life Lion EMS assisted at the scene.
Robs Towing assisted at the scene.

Mount Gretna 100 assisted at the scene.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



SP 1-518TX

Crash Involves:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Crash - Public Information Release Report

{ b oul ) Fatality {_} Hit and Run {_} Commercial Vehicle 1} PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist {_! Local Police Vehicle
{® other  {_! Work zone L ATV [ Snowmobile {_) Commonwealth Vehicle |} Local Gov Vehicle
Agency Information:
AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - BOWMANSVILLE SAENZ, JACOB
Summary Information:
CADICASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2026-16612 01/03/2026 17:32 hrs
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
LEBANON SOUTH LONDONDERRY TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
6000 0000 1-76 PIKE
LOCATION
ON I-76 E MP 260.7
People Involved:
UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Mi LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
001 DRIVER NEEMA CHANDEL 42 F
CITY STATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
PHILADELPHIA PA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED POSSIBLE INJURY

EMS AGENCY

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES AUTHORITY OF LANCASTER

NONE

MEDICAL FACILITY

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT #
001

YEAR
2022

VEHICLE MAKE
TOYOTA

MODEL
COROLLA CROSS

DRIVER CHARGED?

PRIMARY VIOLATION

Crash

Synopsis:

This crash occurred on I76E PA Turnpike in the area of MP 260.7. A deer entered the path of travel of Unit 1 in the
right lane. The deer strike caused disabling damage and multiple airbag deployments. Deer fur was located at the
impact area and the deer was deceased along the roadside. EMS was requested by Operator 1.

In the interest of transparency,
among the public and media in
belief, incidents are often fluid

investigative details emerge.

it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional



SP 1-518TX W .
? i g‘ Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
Lo iy Crash - Public Information Release Report
Crash Involves:
{roul ) Fatality {_} Hit and Run i Commercial Vehicle .;:;. PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist 1 Local Police Vehicle
{ ) Other {8} Work Zone {1 ATV {3 snowmobite {_! commonwealth Vehicle {2 Local Gov Vehicts

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - BOWMANSVILLE SEMSEL, CALEB

Summary Information:

CADICASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME

PA 2026-29004 01/06/2026 09:34 nrs
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY

CHESTER UWCHLAN TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING

6000 0000 1-76 PIKE
LOCATION
ON I-76 AT THE DOWNINGTOWN INTERCHANGE WEST BOUND ACCELERATION RAMP

People Involved:
UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Mi LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
CITY STATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY

NONE

Vehicles Involved:
UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL

001 2007 FORD ESCAPE
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION
w 3303A1 OVERTAKING VEH ON LEFT - OVERTAKING VEHICLE

SRRETL |

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL

002 2020 PETERBILT : 365
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION
w 3301A DRIVING ON RIGHT SIDE OF ROADWAY - GENERAL RULE

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as both Units #1 and #2, hauling a blue car carrier trailer, Ml Registration, E194293, were entering
the PA Turnpike at the Downingtown Interchange. Upon passing through the toll Operator #2 activated the left turn
signal and began to move left to access te west bound acceleration ramp. Operator #1 saw Unit #2 moving left and
sped up to get ahead of Unit #2. Unit #2's driver side struck the passenger side of Unit #1. Unit #1 and Unit #2
became wedged between the concrete construction barriers. Unit #1 sustained functional damage to the right side.
Unit #2 sustained minor damage to the left side of the trailer.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE NG
BOWMANSVILLE PATROL UNIT PA 2026-26184
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT ==
BUEHRER E,12181 (695748) 12-23-2025 1630 - 01-05-2026 0600

["NATURE OF INCIDENT
THEFT ALL OTHER
[ LOCATION =

MARSH RD / ADAMS RD

MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY)

EAST NANTMEAL TWP (CHESTER)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

BUSINESS(ES) INVOLVED:

Victim:DEBLIN INC, MECHANICSBURG, PA

PROPERTY:

STOLEN: ACETYLENE TANK, Value $400.00
STOLEN: OXYGEN TANK, Value $400.00
STOLEN: OXYGEN TANK CART, Value $600.00

INCIDENT DETAILS:

This incident occurred when an unknown actor(s) entered an unsecured construction site at Adams
Rd and Marsh Rd. An oxygen tank, acetylene tank, and cart holding them were stolen from the
site.

An oxygen tank and acetylene tank were also stolen from the Bullstown Rd unsecured construction
site.

If you have any information regarding this incident please contact Trooper Buehrer at PSP
Bowmansville.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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